1 Publication Order Number:
2N6344A/D
2N6344A, 2N6348A,
2N6349A
Preferred Device
Triacs
Silicon Bidirectional Thyristors
Designed primarily for full-wave AC control applications, such as

*Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Case R�JC 2.0 °C/W
Maximum Lead Temperature for Soldering Purposes 1/8″ from Case for 10 Seconds TL 260 °C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
2N6344A TO−220AB
500 Units / Box
2N6344AG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6348A TO−220AB
2N6348AG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6349A TO−220AB
2N6349AG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2 Publication Order Number:
2N6344A/D
Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.